
SAN JOSE MINISTRIES 
MINISTERIOS DE SAN JOSE 

Listed below are the coordinators of our ministries.   Encontraran los nombres de los coordinadores de nuestros ministerios.   
Please call them for more information or to join.  Llamarles si desean mas información o unirse al ministerio 
 

Celebrate over 50 years of ministry at San José Catholic Church 
By sharing time and talent  

***************************************************************************** 
LITURGICAL MINISTRIES 
    Contact Person     Phone   E-Mail 
Altar Servers, Greeters, Ushers, Carol Johnson Burns 733-1630 ext. 108 liturgy@sjcatholic.org 
Eucharistic Ministers (Eng. Mass) 
Acolitos    Cristina Perez  733-1630 ext.120  hispanic@sjcatholic.org 
Children’s Liturgy  Dee Burke  398-1901  grabls13@msn.com 
Lectors    Bill Ryan  262-4242  bill@ryanandmarks.com 
Lectores    Fernando Garcia  485-3485  fernandogm93@yahoo.com 
Ministros Eucaristicos  Luis/Betsy Pagan    220-3471  lacolo46@aim.com 
English Music Ministry  Carol Johnson Burns 733-1630 ext.108  liturgy@sjcatholic.org 
Spanish Music Ministry  Jeannie Rivera  375-0345  gyna_@hotmail.com 
Martha Committee  Beatriz Munera  207-1817 
    Carol Johnson Burns 733-1630 ext. 108 liturgy@sjcatholic.org    
Ushers/Ujieres (Spanish)  Jesus Perez   739-1660               jpmcp@juno.com 
Church Linens   Carol Johnson Burns 733-1630 ext. 108 liturgy@sjcatholic.org  
 
HOSPITALITY MINISTRIES 
Coffee & Doughnuts  Dennis Fleming  737-4061  dennisjf@comcast.net 
Newcomers Welcome Committee Sue Knutzen  733-7450  sjknutzen@gmail.com 
Hospitalidad            
 
PASTORAL MINISTRIES     
Pastoral Care Associate  Sr. Anne Campbell 733-1630 ext 109  sisteranne@sjcatholic.org 
Parish Nurse Contact  Linda Bonanno  733-5179  lin4812@bellsouth.net  
Hispanic Office   Cristina Perez  733-1630 ext.120  hispanic@sjcatholic.org 
 
OUTREACH 
Respect Life           
Rosary Makers   Cheryl Ashley  731-8180  ceashley@bellsouth.net 
Sulzbacher Suppers  Ruby Peters  448-6555  ruby.peters@comcast.net 
Knights of Columbus  Chris Tolleson  487-6878  chris.processmaster@gmail.com     
Praying the Rosary-Taylor Manor Jo Oetjen  731-4142  oetjen00@comcast.net 
ESL (English as a Second Language) Sr.Eithne Lowther 733-2510         
 
SUPPORT MINISTRIES 
Parish Bulletin   Donna Carle  733-1630 ext. 104 bulletin@sjcatholic.org 
Religious Gift Shop  Bernice Jackson  733-0924 
 
 
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION/SACRAMENTAL PREPARATION 
Baptism Preparation            Parish Office  733-1630  reception@sjcatholic.org 
Bautismos             Oficina Hispana  733-1630 ext.120  hispanic@sjcatholic.org 
Religious Education            Sr. Ambrose Cruise 733-1630 ext.111  dre@sjcatholic.org 
Wee Worship   Lauren May  445-8523  lauren.may28@gmail.com 
Adult Formation-Spanish            Oficina Hispana  733-1630 ext.120  hispanic@sjcatholic.org  
Parish School   Mrs. Jan Magiera  733-2313  magiera@sanjoseschool.com 
Home & School Assoc.  Christina Petre  260-5749  tcpetre@comcast.net 
RCIA-Rite/Christian Initiation of Adults Sr. Ambrose Cruise 733-1630 ext 111  dre@sjcatholic.org    
Vacation Bible School  Pam Cratem  731-7955  pamdcratem@yahoo.com 
 
 
SPIRITUAL GROWTH 
Christ Renews His Parish (CRHP) Chuck Petruska  677-0022  cwpetrus@comcast.net  
Tuesday Morning Bible Study     Jeannette Kowkabany 260-0815            fkowkabany@bellsouth.net 
Christian Meditation (Sun. PM) Gene Bebeau  346-3816  gbebeau@gmail.com    
Eucharistic Adoration  Anne Coyle  733-1492  annercoyle@comcast.net 
Prayer Group-Spanish  Ray Ortiz  743-5734  norys584@yahoo.com  



 
   
Vocations Committee  Deacon Paul  733-1630 ext.204  deacon@sjcatholic.org 
Thurs AM Spiritual Growth Group Kathy Utz  642-1291  kathyutz@comcast.net  
Apostolado de la Cruz  Emelina Perez  374-8975  emelinaperez@comcast.net 
Divina Misericordia/  Rosa Andrade  737-3816  rosacenaculo@att.net 
Corazón de Jesús 
 
 
SOCIAL/GROUP MINISTRIES 
Comité Guadalupano  Elizabeth Hernandez 201-1620                Ehernandez6036@bellshouth.net 
Comité de la Providencia  William Rodriguez                           wrod13@yahoo.com   
Comité Ntra. Sra. de Altagracia       Jeannette German              588-2782       jevan8649@bellsouth.net 
Comité de la Purísima  Jose Palacios  226-7687  josesteban12@yahoo.com 
 
San Jose Women’s Groups 
   
   Rosary Makers Circle Cheryl Ashley 731-8180 
   Book Club Circle   Sue Halloran        733-0241  
   Tutoring Circle  Lisa Obringer 731-5927 
   Bridge Circle      Jo Oetjen             731-4142  
   Prayer Shawls  Pat Swiger   737-6073 
   Dancers        English Susan Halil 733-0046 shalil@bellsouth.net  
           Spanish Mirta Vegerano 442-7661 mirtatiru@yahoo.com    
   
 
MINISTRIES FOR YOUTH 
Junior/Senior Youth  Williams Toledo  651-1910  wtoledo1225@univision.com   
Boy Scouts   Ralph Cary  591-2260  rcary@bellsouth.net  
Cub Scouts    
Daisies    Susanna Barsky  629-7131  drsbarsky@yahoo.com     
Brownies   Adriana Shoemaker 733-7130  jamic03@comcast.net     
Jr. Girl Scouts   Traci Walker  739-8925  walk4621@bellsouth.net    
 
 
 
PARISH ADMINISTRATION/DEVELOPMENT MINISTRIES 
Parish Council   Jeff Edwards     705-3403  jeffedwards@comcast.net 
Finance Council   John Oetjen  731-4142  oetjen00@comcast.net 
Stewardship Committee   
Stewardship-Spanish   Elia Vega  230-8551  vegafam4@juno.com 
Spanish Council   Jesus Garcia  821-5516           consejohispano@yahoo.com 
School Board   Damon Olinto  733-8972  olintofamily@hotmail.com 
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